
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

25

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 6

Yearlings
221  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Pinehurst .............................Bestpersonalregard

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 6

Yearlings
27  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Drain the Clock ................Magestic Stinger
62  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Rock Your World ..............No Panic
230  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Mystic Guide ......................Buy for Less

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT III—Barn 6

Yearlings
209  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Epicenter .............................Awesome Prayer

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
40 Matters................................ 2021 b.f. ............... Kitten’s Joy ..........................Byrama (GB)

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V—Barn 6

Yearlings
157  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Vino Rosso .........................Tetrad

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Yearlings
289  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Highly Motivated .............Fight With Pride

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Yearlings
38  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Speaker’s Corner................Marvelous Spot
244  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.c. ........ Game Winner ....................Chase Motto
333  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Early Voting ........................Hypernova

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VIII—Barn 6

Broodmare Prospects
238 Cats Inthe Timber............ 2020 dkb/b.m. .... Honor Code .......................Wychwood



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

26

BILL MARTIN, AGENT—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
48 Molise ................................. 2019 b.m. ............. Ghostzapper .......................Neshama

BLAKE-ALBINA
THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 11

Broodmares
15 La Rumbla.......................... 2015 b.m. ............. Super Saver .........................Sister Girl Blues
327 Hokey Okey ...................... 2013 dkb/b.m. .... Lonhro (AUS) ...................Wild Planet

Yearlings
28  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Flameaway ..........................Magic Web
116  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Known Agenda ..................Scarlet Angel

BLAKE-ALBINA
THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 11

Broodmares
324 Her Best Friend ................. 2021 b.m. ............. Cairo Prince .......................Sweet Pistol

BLAKE-ALBINA
THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 11

Yearlings
344  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Army Mule .........................J La Tache

BLAKE-ALBINA
THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 11

Yearlings
68  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Tonalist ................................One for London
69  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Daredevil .............................One Full Moon

BLAKE-ALBINA
THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 11

Yearlings
35  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Highly Motivated .............March To Glory



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

BROOKDALE, AGENT—Barn 2

Broodmares
224 Bionica ................................ 2019 ch.m. ........... Tapit .....................................Modify

Broodmare Prospects
98 Renfrew .............................. 2021 ch.f. ............. Kantharos ...........................Amazing Peyton
166 Trustbuster ......................... 2022 b.f. ............... Omaha Beach .....................Bodaciousness

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
67 Oncilla ................................ 2022 b.f. ............... Catalina Cruiser ................Tiger Cat Lilly

BROOKDALE, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR KARMAC STABLES LLC

Broodmares
282 Factor In ............................. 2018 dkb/b.m. .... Th e Factor ...........................No Setting Sun

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT—Barn 7
FOR BTE STABLES

Yearlings
217  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Goldencents .......................Becca’s Diamond
326  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Cairo Prince .......................Hidden Princess

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT I—Barn 7

Broodmares
311 Good Night Gone ............ 2018 b.m. ............. Shanghai Bobby .................Empress of Midway

Yearlings
216  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Th ousand Words ...............Bebinn

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT II—Barn 7

Yearlings
205  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Mitole ..................................Avoree Noel

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT III—Barn 7

Broodmare Prospects
149 Sweet Willemina .............. 2017 dkb/b.m. .... Raison d’Etat ......................Williams Bay



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT IV—Barn 7

Broodmare Prospects
128 Sinnin N Grinnin ............. 2019 ch.m. ........... Kantharos ...........................Sue’s Sweet Sioux

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT V—Barn 7

Yearlings
43  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Corniche .............................Mighty Moon

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT VI—Barn 7

Yearlings
56  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Mucho Macho Man ..........My Dior

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT VII—Barn 7

Broodmares
175 Vienna Code ..................... 2017 ch.m. ........... Fast Anna ............................Encryption Code

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT VIII—Barn 7

Yearlings
247  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Roadster ..............................Chloe’s Girl
317  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Speaker’s Corner................Gratz Park

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT IX—Barn 7

Yearlings
243  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Daredevil .............................Chairwoman

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT XVIII—Barn 7

Yearlings
155  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Core Beliefs ........................Tell a Secret
192  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Caracaro ..............................Algowild
314  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Caracaro ..............................Grams Future

CARNIE THOROUGHBRED FARM—Barn 3

Yearlings
278  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Dialed In .............................Esky



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

CASTLE PARK FARM LLC (NOEL MURPHY), AGENT II—Barn 3

Yearlings
10  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Epicenter .............................Lady d’Arbanville

CASTLE PARK FARM LLC (NOEL MURPHY), AGENT IV—Barn 3

Broodmares
325 Hermana ............................ 2019 ch.m. ........... Classic Empire ...................Denied

CLAIBORNE FARM, AGENT—Barn 9

Broodmare Prospects
26 Mac and Cheese ................ 2022 dkb/b.f. ...... McKinzie ............................Blue Moonrise
134 Spansive .............................. 2020 dkb/b.m. .... Karakontie ( JPN) .............Fleur de Cerise
312 Goodnight My Angel ...... 2021 b.f. ............... Quality Road .....................West Coast Chick

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
72 Party Is Over...................... 2020 dkb/b.m. .... Candy Ride (ARG) ..........No More Parties

EQUUS FARM ( JERRY CUMMINS/PAUL ADAMS), AGENT I—Barn 4

Yearlings
130  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Lexitonian ..........................Sistem
254  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... By My Standards ...............Cruzette
261  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Enticed ................................Devilena
304  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Cross Traffi  c .......................Georgia
328  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Ransom the Moon ............Holiday Truffl  es
332  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Enticed ................................Honeyed

EQUUS FARM ( JERRY CUMMINS/PAUL ADAMS), AGENT III—Barn 4

Yearlings
55  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Tiz the Law .........................My Awesome Mom

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
275 Elvies Lane ......................... 2008 gr/ro.m. ...... Mr. Greeley .........................Tjinouska

Broodmare Prospects
211 Baine Harbour (IRE) ...... 2022 b.f. ............... Sottsass (FR) ......................Baine
214 Banner Eighteen (FR) ..... 2022 b.f. ............... Ulysses (IRE) .....................Undertake

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
52 Ms Limoncello .................. 2021 ch.f. ............. Lemon Drop Kid ..............Flirt



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4 (continued)

Racing Prospects
236  .............................................. 2023 b.f. ............... Perfect Timber ...................Careful Java

Yearlings
100  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Olympiad ............................Ri N Ginger
182  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Charlatan ............................Winning Envelope
235  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Maxfi eld ..............................Capulus
271  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Yaupon ................................Dyno Temper
279  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Bolt d’Oro ...........................Espiritu
348  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Olympiad ............................Just Read It

GAINESWAY, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR PART OF THE WALKING L THOROUGHBREDS DISPERSAL

Broodmares
11 Lady Squared ..................... 2020 dkb/b.m. .... Goldencents .......................Sarah Her Highness
36 Marquee Dreams .............. 2018 gr/ro.m. ...... Frosted .................................Dream to Dream
290 Final Holiday .................... 2014 b.m. ............. Harlan’s Holiday ................Bonnie’s Empire

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
42 Midsummer March .......... 2021 dkb/b.f. ...... Mendelssohn ......................Munny Spunt

Yearlings
12  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.c. ........ Cairo Prince .......................Lady Squared
37  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Candy Ride (ARG) ..........Marquee Dreams
291  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Enticed ................................Final Holiday
336  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Enticed ................................Indigo Sunset (ARG)
343  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Mendelssohn ......................Jeweled Princess

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
169 Unrivaled Treasure ........... 2021 dkb/b.f. ...... Medaglia d’Oro .................Unrivaled Princess

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 6

Yearlings
152  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Dialed In .............................Tale Untold
258  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Yaupon ................................Dare to Try

GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 6

Yearlings
105  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Olympiad ............................Ruby Trust



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

GAINESWAY, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
145 Sweet Chablis .................... 2020 b.m. ............. Malibu Moon .....................Celsius

GAINESWAY, AGENT V—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
273 Eddie’s Dream ................... 2022 gr/ro.f. ........ Caravaggio ..........................Unostrike

GAINESWAY, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
259 Defi ning Joy ...................... 2021 dkb/b.f. ...... Runhappy ...........................Defi ning Hope

GAINESWAY, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Broodmares
8 Lady Cuilinn (IRE) ......... 2018 b.m. ............. New Bay ..............................Oh Sedulous

Yearlings
9  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Mendelssohn ......................Lady Cuilinn (IRE)

GAINESWAY, AGENT VIII—Barn 6

Broodmares
106 Rugcutter ........................... 2019 b.m. ............. Lord Nelson .......................Intentional Fever

Yearlings
107  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Jimmy Creed ......................Rugcutter

GAINESWAY, AGENT IX—Barn 6

Broodmares
7 Knoxy .................................. 2011 b.m. ............. Touch Gold ........................Expect Excellence
30 Majestic Edge .................... 2017 b.m. ............. Competitive Edge .............Ponya
33 Mamasan ............................ 2009 ch.m. ........... First Samurai ......................Lo Cal Bread
71 Panama Smyth .................. 2017 gr/ro.m. ...... Mineshaft  ............................Lovely Lookin
140 Stonecoldfox ..................... 2014 ch.m. ........... Bustin Stones......................Stellaluna
158 Th undering Gale ............... 2011 ch.m. ........... Th underello ........................Golden Gale
184 Acenda ................................ 2009 b.m. ............. Latent Heat ........................Newlywed
251 Critic’s Choice .................. 2009 b.m. ............. Smart Strike ........................Starrer
270 Dun in One ....................... 2012 ch.m. ........... Dunkirk ...............................Small Pleasures
313 Grace Th at Abounds ....... 2011 ch.m. ........... Old Fashioned ...................Added Asset



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

GAINESWAY, AGENT X—Barn 6

Yearlings
95  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Nashville..............................Red Baroness
115  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Golden Pal ..........................Saving Sophie

GAINESWAY, AGENT XII—Barn 6

Broodmare Prospects
212 Kant Hurry Love .............. 2019 b.m. ............. Kantharos ...........................She’s All Love

GREENFIELD FARMS, AGENT I—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
34 Mambo Master ................. 2021 ch.f. ............. Mastery ................................General Consensus

GREENFIELD FARMS, AGENT II—Barn 2

Yearlings
137  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Game Winner ....................Splash Hit

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Yearlings
61  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Bolt d’Oro ...........................Next Summer
63  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Improbable .........................North Broadway
126  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Yoshida ( JPN) ...................Signify
143  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Improbable .........................Street Girl

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 4

Broodmares
266 Distorted Success ............. 2019 b.m. ............. Distorted Humor ..............Polar Plunge

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
299 Forever Dixie ..................... 2020 b.m. ............. Quality Road .....................Dixie Strike



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 4

Broodmares
21 Lillie Dell ........................... 2017 b.m. ............. Maclean’s Music .................Valid Lil
323 Henny’s Chick .................. 2020 dkb/b.m. .... Successful Appeal ..............Love Locket

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 4

Yearlings
318  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Aloha West .........................Gravata (GER)

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 4

Broodmares
170 Tasha’s Moon ..................... 2013 b.m. ............. Malibu Moon .....................Tasha’s Star

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 4

Broodmare Prospects
241 Corinth ............................... 2021 dkb/b.f. ...... Street Boss...........................Megara

HIBISCUS SALES—Barn 11

Yearlings
112  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Dialed In .............................Salt Water Reign
231  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Idol .......................................Cabaret Starlet
265  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Mendelssohn ......................Dime a Dozen
320  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Runhappy ...........................Heavenly Vision

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
109 Sachem ................................ 2018 b.m. ............. Cairo Prince .......................In Stitches

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II—Barn 3

Yearlings
83  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Street Sense .........................Precious Insight

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT III—Barn 3

Yearlings
179  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Central Banker ..................Wendy Peff ercorn



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Yearlings
340  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Solomini ..............................Isle Get Ready

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Yearlings
162  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Violence ..............................Trappingsofsilver

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 5

Yearlings
129  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Golden Pal ..........................Siparia
338  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Pinehurst .............................In the Wind

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 5

Yearlings
223  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Leinster ................................Big Q
262  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Keepmeinmind ..................Diamond Dona

HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
99 Retrospect .......................... 2020 dkb/b.m. .... Arrogate ..............................Aft er Th ought
101 Roadbug ............................. 2012 b.m. ............. Quality Road .....................Lady Moreno
118 Secret Action ..................... 2012 b.m. ............. Tiz Wonderful ...................Secret of Mecca

Broodmare Prospects
110 Sacred Dancer ................... 2019 dkb/b.m. .... Giant Gizmo ......................Classic Soul

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
60 Mysunshinegirl ................. 2022 ch.f. ............. Vekoma ................................Jeremiah Jewel

Yearlings
32  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Keepmeinmind ..................Mama Maxine
54  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Candy Ride (ARG) ..........Multiplayer
187  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Keepmeinmind ..................Acting Class
222  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Ghostzapper .......................Big Applause
329  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Yaupon ................................Hollywood Hills

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmare Prospects
75 Perfect Lady Bee ............... 2021 ch.f. ............. Bee Jersey ............................Perfect Lady (FR)
267 Dixie Timber ..................... 2021 dkb/b.f. ...... Perfect Timber ...................Im a Dixie Girl



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

JOHNSON CROSS, AGENT I—Barn 9

Yearlings
103  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Enticed ................................Rose Sapphire

JOHNSON CROSS, AGENT II—Barn 9

Yearlings
305  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Higher Power .....................Get Down Kitten

JOHNSON CROSS, AGENT III—Barn 9

Yearlings
3  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Mind Control ....................Kats Girl Cala

JOHNSON CROSS, AGENT V—Barn 9

Yearlings
90  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Speaker’s Corner................Pure Legacy
183  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Basin ....................................Woman Smiling (IRE)

JONATHAN W. MEREDITH—Barn 11

Broodmares
281 Exploden Moonshine ...... 2009 ch.m. ........... Black Moonshine ..............Eurita

Yearlings
73  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Mo Donegal .......................Passionforcandy

JONATHAN W. MEREDITH, AGENT—Barn 11

Yearlings
185  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... By My Standards ...............Aconcagua

KINGA FARM—Barn 9

Yearlings
202  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Lexitonian ..........................Ask Dale
206  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Army Mule .........................Awesome Elle



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

KINGA FARM, AGENT I—Barn 9

Yearlings
142  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Hard Spun ..........................Stormy Pursuer (ARG)
146  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Volatile .................................Sweet Destiny
190  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Speaker’s Corner................Adorning
308  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Bobby’s Wicked One ........Ginger Mo

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmare Prospects
306 Ghostrider .......................... 2021 ch.f. ............. Ghostzapper .......................True Elegance

Yearlings
334  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Tonalist ................................Illicit

LEANDRO CORTES, AGENT—Barn 9

Yearlings
178  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Connect ..............................Watch Me Burn
200  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Improbable .........................Appealing Honor
240  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Union Rags .........................C. C. Zipp

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 8

Yearlings
45 Miss Independence .......... 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Independence Hall ............Falconry
292 Final Intention .................. 2024 b.f. ............... Mitole ..................................Wild Intention

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 8

Yearlings
321  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Speaker’s Corner................Hedonism

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT III—Barn 8

Yearlings
24  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Corniche .............................Lunar Aff air
86  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Golden Pal ..........................Pricing

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V—Barn 8

Yearlings
167  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Tacitus .................................Twisted Adage



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Broodmares
4 Keira .................................... 2013 dkb/b.m. .... Unusual Heat .....................Chi Chi Nette

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VII—Barn 8

Broodmare Prospects
268 Dorota ................................ 2018 dkb/b.m. .... Dialed In .............................Southern Belle

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VIII—Barn 8

Yearlings
156  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Upstart ................................Tell Me Again
331  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Cairo Prince .......................Honestly Deb

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT X—Barn 8

Yearlings
96  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Early Voting ........................Rella
113  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Speaker’s Corner................Saratoga Belle

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XI—Barn 8

Broodmare Prospects
23 Longlivecowgirls .............. 2021 b.f. ............... Vino Rosso .........................Pamona Ball

MACCABEE FARM—Barn 7

Horses of Racing Age
120 Sgt York .............................. 2021 gr/ro.g. ....... Army Mule .........................Queen Beautyrest

MAINE CHANCE FARM (UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY)—Barn 5

Broodmares
49 Moms Pride (FR) ............. 2016 b.m. ............. Into Mischief ......................Tinge

Yearlings
50  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Midshipman .......................Moms Pride (FR)
108  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Aloha West .........................Run Carrie Run
117  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Sir Winston ........................Score Four
164  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Temple City ........................Tropic Holiday
189  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Tonalist ................................Adopted Kingdom
296  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Th ousand Words ...............Flirtatious



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

MAINE CHANCE FARM (UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY)—Barn 5
(continued)

Yearlings (continued)
300  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Midnight Lute ...................Foxy Lilly
339  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Honor A. P. ........................Into the Storm

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn 9

Yearlings
85  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Frosted .................................Preying Mantis
127 Silver Icicle ......................... 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Blofeld .................................Untouchable U
208  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Lookin At Lucky ...............Awesomeloveofdeoro

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA
THOROUGHBREDS LLC—Barn 7

Yearlings
17  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Redesdale ............................Lazeka
131  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Central Banker ..................Sky Gal
171  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Central Banker ..................Up the Street
191  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Solomini ..............................Adriatic Rose

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA
THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 7

Yearlings
87  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Goldencents .......................Princess Dynasty

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT—Barn 8

Yearlings
13  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Volatile .................................Lady Warbucks
76  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Early Voting ........................Perfect Meadow
141  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Girvin ..................................Stormandaprayer
264  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Maximus Mischief ............Diane’s Ready

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT I—Barn 8

Yearlings
153  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Hard Spun ..........................Tap for Luck



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT II—Barn 8

Yearlings
285  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Pinehurst .............................Fancy Ribbons

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT III—Barn 8

Yearlings
173  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Girvin ..................................Usrah

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Yearlings
29  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Golden Pal ..........................Magisterium (IRE)
102  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Cyberknife ..........................Rocking Redhead

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT V—Barn 8

Broodmares
121 Shanghai Rain ................... 2016 dkb/b.m. .... Shanghai Bobby .................Th under Shower

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Yearlings
346  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Epicenter .............................Juliamarie

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT VII—Barn 8

Yearlings
249  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Practical Joke ......................Composed

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT VIII—Barn 8

Yearlings
319  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.c. ........ Mitole ..................................Happy Out

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT IX—Barn 8

Broodmare Prospects
293 Fiorenza .............................. 2021 gr/ro.f. ........ Bernardini ...........................Smart Ashley



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT X—Barn 8

Yearlings
160  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Uncle Mo ............................Toasting
188  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Yaupon ................................Acushla
229  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Maclean’s Music .................Broad Stripes
309  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Jackie’s Warrior ..................Glamour and Style
310  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Tiz the Law .........................Goias (IRE)

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT XV—Barn 8

Broodmares
194 Angel Eyes .......................... 2017 b.m. ............. Animal Kingdom ..............Proudeyes (GER)
198 Angelita .............................. 2013 gr/ro.m. ...... Harlan’s Holiday ................What Happens

Yearlings
195  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... American Freedom ...........Angel Eyes

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT XX—Barn 8

Yearlings
276  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Golden Pal ..........................Empire Moon

NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 4

Yearlings
132  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Mendelssohn ......................Smitten by Kitten
139  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Army Mule .........................St Claude

NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT VI—Barn 4

Yearlings
6  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... King for a Day ....................Knot Joking
226  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Volatile .................................Bodega Kat

NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT VII—Barn 4

Yearlings
125  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Volatile .................................Shezastonecoldingo

NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT IX—Barn 4

Yearlings
66  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Golden Pal ..........................Off  the Bourbon



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

41

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR WILLIAM L. PAPE DISPERSAL

Yearlings
74  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Upstart ................................Pepper Sprout
82  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Rock Your World ..............Pram
122  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Hard Spun ..........................Sheppard’s Pie
165  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Blame ...................................True Egyptian
177  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Ghostzapper .......................War Baby

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR WILLIAMSON & PARTNERS

Broodmares
280 Essaouira ............................ 2020 ch.m. ........... Super Saver .........................Eden’s Moon

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Broodmare Prospects
199 Angel’s Melody.................. 2018 dkb/b.m. .... Sing Baby Sing ...................Medical Angel

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 5

Broodmare Prospects
138 Starship Chelsea ............... 2020 dkb/b.m. .... Tiznow ................................Forever Smart

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 5

Yearlings
316  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Epicenter .............................Gran Letizia

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 5

Yearlings
287  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Yaupon ................................Fashion Factor

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 5

Yearlings
136  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Aloha West .........................Spitefulness



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

42

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 5

Broodmares
81 Potiche ................................ 2011 dkb/b.m. .... Dixie Union .......................Mona Lisa

Yearlings
84 Preux Chevalier ................ 2024 b.c. ............... Take Charge Indy ..............Potiche

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 5

Broodmares
159 Th under Shower ............... 2010 b.m. ............. Tiznow ................................Cloudburst
174 Ventriloquist ...................... 2018 b.m. ............. Nyquist ................................Classic Neel
239 Causeway Carolyn ........... 2012 ch.m. ........... Giant’s Causeway ..............Excessive Blend
246 Cherry Point ..................... 2009 dkb/b.m. .... Point Given ........................Cerise

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 5

Yearlings
46  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Mo Donegal .......................Miss Katie Bug

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 5

Yearlings
104  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Midshipman .......................Roughly a Diamond
227  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Hard Spun ..........................Bonheur
242  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Vekoma ................................Celtic Moonlight
341  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Hard Spun ..........................Istan Again

ROYAL OAK FARM (DAMIAN & BRAXTON LYNCH), AGENT—Barn 2
FOR WILLIAM L. PAPE DISPERSAL

Broodmares
228 Boxwood ............................ 2016 ch.m. ........... English Channel ................We Use to Sing

Broodmare Prospects
288 Figgy .................................... 2021 ch.f. ............. Candy Ride (ARG) ..........We Use to Sing

RT BLOODSTOCK—Barn 11

Yearlings
119  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Solomini ..............................Sequoyah Hills
207  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Solomini ..............................Awesome Legs
260  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Jimmy Creed ......................Desert Dreaming
345  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Runhappy ...........................Joyrunner



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

43

SHANNONDOE FARM—Barn 9

Yearlings
47  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Golden Pal ..........................Miss Matzo
53  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Good Samaritan ................Ms Wicked
124  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Early Voting ........................She’s Got Moves
133  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Jimmy Creed ......................Souci Girl
257  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Cairo Prince .......................Dancing Ghost

SHANNONDOE FARM, AGENT—Barn 9

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
151 Talbot Heirloom .............. 2022 dkb/b.f. ...... Maclean’s Music .................Arabica

SHANNONDOE FARM, AGENT I—Barn 9

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
94 Ready for Candy ............... 2022 dkb/b.f. ...... Twirling Candy ..................Enoree
248 Coff ee Crisp ...................... 2021 dkb/b.f. ...... Twirling Candy ..................Broken Bridle

SHANNONDOE FARM, AGENT II—Barn 9

Yearlings
274  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Cupid ...................................Elusive Society

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
232 Callie’s Grit ........................ 2020 b.m. ............. Maclean’s Music .................Neith

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 8

Yearlings
335  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Upstart ................................Inconclusive

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 8

Yearlings
161  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Girvin ..................................Tower Smash



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

44

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 7

Broodmares
147 Sweet Parang ..................... 2013 dkb/b.m. .... First Defence ......................Valeisha

Yearlings
148  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Higher Power .....................Sweet Parang

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 7

Yearlings
234  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Rock Your World ..............Cape Lady

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 7

Yearlings
298  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Jackie’s Warrior ..................Forest Lake

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 7

Yearlings
58  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Pinehurst .............................My Lucky Spell

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 7

Broodmare Prospects
215 Beautiful Mo ..................... 2022 b.f. ............... Uncle Mo ............................Hot City Girl

TARLETON FARM—Barn 5

Yearlings
302  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Mendelssohn ......................Game Trail

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 1&2
FOR BLACKRIDGE STABLES LLC

Broodmares
193 Allez Lele ........................... 2019 dkb/b.m. .... Strong Mandate .................Allez Marie

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 1&2
FOR WALDORF FARM

Yearlings
80  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Epicenter .............................Platinum Preferred



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

45

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
263 Diamond Tap .................... 2014 b.m. ............. Tapit .....................................Divine Diamond

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 1&2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
315 Granadilla .......................... 2021 ch.f. ............. Practical Joke ......................Gracilia

Yearlings
57  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Central Banker ..................My Galina
65  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Mind Control ....................Ocean Size

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
135  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Mo Donegal .......................Speeding
342  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Maclean’s Music .................Jademarie

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
250  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Army Mule .........................Congarette

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
186  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Olympiad ............................Acoustic Shadow

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 1&2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
44 Miss City Girl ................... 2021 dkb/b.f. ...... Mucho Macho Man ..........City Scamper

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
337  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Charlatan ............................Interrogation

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
1  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Nashville..............................Katama



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

46

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
14  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Charlatan ............................Lark Rise
16  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... McKinzie ............................Lavish

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
210  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Mo Forza .............................Bacchanalia

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
252  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Volatile .................................Crown Royal Queen
307  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Independence Hall ............Giddy Up

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
51  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Known Agenda ..................Morgan le Fay

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 1&2

Broodmare Prospects
154 Taylor Swift er .................... 2021 b.f. ............... American Pharoah ............Taylor S

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
256  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Greatest Honour ...............Danceswithbourbon

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
18  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Greatest Honour ...............Lee Ann W
19  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Greatest Honour ...............Lefreakcestchic
245  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Flameaway ..........................Chase Th e Light

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
168  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Vino Rosso .........................Union Tatters



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

47

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
297 Flouncy ............................... 2019 ch.m. ........... Flatter ..................................Valued Strike

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
330  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Improbable .........................Home Again

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
219 Be Nimble .......................... 2016 b.m. ............. Th e Factor ...........................Cat Dance

Yearlings
220  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.c. ........ Volatile .................................Be Nimble
237  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.f. ........ Volatile .................................Cat Dance

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIII—Barn 1&2

Broodmare Prospects
295 Fleet Frost .......................... 2021 gr/ro.f. ........ Frosted .................................Miss Frost

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV—Barn 1&2

Broodmare Prospects
213 Bank On Anna .................. 2019 dkb/b.m. .... Central Banker ..................Young Anna Lee

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 1&2

Yearlings
163  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Dialed In .............................Tremendous Time

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 1&2

Broodmare Prospects
144 Sweet Alyssa ...................... 2020 b.m. ............. Union Rags .........................Scatter Gun

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVII—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
39 Mary Sue Weloveyou ....... 2014 gr/ro.m. ...... Th e Factor ...........................Motel Lass



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

48

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 1&2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
233 Candy Aisle ....................... 2021 b.f. ............... Gun Runner .......................Rosalie Road

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXX—Barn 1&2

Broodmare Prospects
88 Princess Fiona.................... 2022 dkb/b.f. ...... Candy Ride (ARG) ..........I Still Miss You

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXI—Barn 1&2

Broodmare Prospects
123 She’s Got a Way ................ 2019 b.m. ............. Tonalist ................................Lily Pod

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII—Barn 1&2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
150 Sycamore Shoals ............... 2022 dkb/b.f. ...... Street Sense .........................Spacy Tracy

VALKYRE STUD, AGENT—Barn 3
FOR ECHO VALLEY HORSE FARM

Yearlings
253  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Vino Rosso .........................Crowns and Tiaras

VALKYRE STUD, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmare Prospects
64 Oblique .............................. 2022 b.f. ............... Gun Runner .......................Remarqued

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 10
FOR MILL CREEK FARM & FORTUNE FARM

Yearlings
272  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Karakontie ( JPN) .............Easter Egg

VINERY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 10

Yearlings
5  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Drain the Clock ................Kiana’s Dream
111  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Army Mule .........................Saint Penny



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

49

VINERY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 10

Yearlings
322  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Mo Donegal .......................Help the Children

VINERY SALES, AGENT III—Barn 10

Yearlings
197  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Golden Pal ..........................Angelic Spirit

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 10

Yearlings
303  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Mind Control ....................Gather Round

VINERY SALES, AGENT V—Barn 10

Yearlings
218  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Independence Hall ............Belle de France

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 10

Yearlings
79  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Greatest Honour ...............Pioneerof New York
203  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Instagrand ...........................Askew

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 10

Yearlings
89  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Mind Control ....................Princess Phoebe

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 10

Yearlings
93  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Bolt d’Oro ...........................Razia Sultana

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 10

Yearlings
294  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Mind Control ....................First Valentine



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

50

VINERY SALES, AGENT X—Barn 10

Yearlings
255  .............................................. 2024 b.c. ............... Goldencents .......................Crypto Rising Star

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 10

Yearlings
176  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Idol .......................................Vitae

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV—Barn 10

Yearlings
31  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Global Campaign ..............Malibu Cougar

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV—Barn 10

Broodmares
77 Perfect Now ....................... 2012 b.m. ............. Tiznow ................................Perfect Cause

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII—Barn 10

Broodmares
347 Just Get It ........................... 2019 dkb/b.m. .... Honor Code .......................Abtasaamah

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII—Barn 10

Yearlings
78  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Drain the Clock ................Picturesque

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIX—Barn 10

Broodmares
196 Angelic Spirit .................... 2018 b.m. ............. Orb .......................................Ubetwereven

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX—Barn 10

Yearlings
91  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Drain the Clock ................Quiet Inferno

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXI—Barn 10

Yearlings
180  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Basin ....................................Whatarocket



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

51

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXII—Barn 10

Yearlings
269  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Vino Rosso .........................Dress for Ballet

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIII—Barn 10

Yearlings
70  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Moretti ................................Palace Pier
172  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Modernist ...........................Urquia
225  .............................................. 2024 gr/ro.c. ........ Cross Traffi  c .......................Bluewater Lady
277  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Greatest Honour ...............Entrustment
284  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Temple City ........................Fancy Point

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIV—Barn 10

Yearlings
181  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Early Voting ........................Wicked Obsession
301  .............................................. 2024 b.f. ............... Mo Donegal .......................Foxy Medal

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV—Barn 10

Yearlings
41  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Rock Your World ..............Midnight Search

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVI—Barn 10

Yearlings
59  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Basin ....................................My Miss Miracle

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII—Barn 10

Yearlings
283  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.f. ...... Frosted .................................Family Myth

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 10

Yearlings
286  .............................................. 2024 ch.c. ............. Maclean’s Music .................Fascination



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

52

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX—Barn 10

Yearlings
201  .............................................. 2024 dkb/b.c. ...... Higher Power .....................Asdaa

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXX—Barn 10

Broodmares
25 Lyrical Diva........................ 2010 gr/ro.m. ...... Unbridled’s Song ...............Code Book
92 Raver ................................... 2010 b.m. ............. Tiznow ................................Ranter

Yearlings
22  .............................................. 2024 ch.f. ............. Greatest Honour ...............Lily Maria

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXI—Barn 10

Broodmares
114 Sassy Chub ......................... 2014 b.m. ............. Hey Chub ...........................Sassy Broad

WOODS EDGE FARM, AGENT II—Barn 1

Broodmares
204 Attabe ................................. 2020 b.m. ............. Distorted Humor ..............Zetta Z



Index to Sires

53

Aloha West: 108, 136, 318.
American Freedom: 195.
American Pharoah: 154.
Animal Kingdom: 194.
Army Mule: 111, 120, 139, 206, 250, 344.
Arrogate: 99.

Basin: 59, 180, 183.
Bee Jersey: 75.
Bernardini: 293.
Black Moonshine: 281.
Blame: 165.
Blofeld: 127.
Bobby’s Wicked One: 308.
Bolt d’Oro: 61, 93, 279.
Bustin Stones: 140.
By My Standards: 185, 254.

Cairo Prince: 12, 109, 257, 324, 326, 331.
Candy Ride (ARG): 37, 54, 72, 88, 288.
Caracaro: 192, 314.
Caravaggio: 273.
Catalina Cruiser: 67.
Central Banker: 57, 131, 171, 179, 213.
Charlatan: 14, 182, 337.
Classic Empire: 325.
Competitive Edge: 30.
Connect: 178.
Core Beliefs: 155.
Corniche: 24, 43.
Cross Traffi  c: 225, 304.
Cupid: 274.
Cyberknife: 102.

Daredevil: 69, 243.
Dialed In: 112, 152, 163, 268, 278.
Distorted Humor: 204, 266.
Dixie Union: 81.
Drain the Clock: 5, 27, 78, 91.
Dunkirk: 270.

Early Voting: 76, 96, 124, 181, 333.
English Channel: 228.
Enticed: 103, 261, 291, 332, 336.
Epicenter: 10, 80, 209, 316, 346.

Fast Anna: 175.
First Defence: 147.
First Samurai: 33.
Flameaway: 28, 245.
Flatter: 297.
Frosted: 36, 85, 283, 295.

Game Winner: 137, 244.
Ghostzapper: 48, 177, 222, 306.
Giant Gizmo: 110.
Giant’s Causeway: 239.
Girvin: 141, 161, 173.
Global Campaign: 31.
Goldencents: 11, 87, 217, 255.
Golden Pal: 29, 47, 66, 86, 115, 129, 197, 

276.
Good Samaritan: 53.
Greatest Honour: 18, 19, 22, 79, 256, 277.
Gun Runner: 64, 233.

Hard Spun: 122, 142, 153, 227, 341.
Harlan’s Holiday: 198, 290.
Hey Chub: 114.
Higher Power: 148, 201, 305.
Highly Motivated: 35, 289.
Honor A. P.: 339.
Honor Code: 238, 347.

Idol: 176, 231.
Improbable: 63, 143, 200, 330.
Independence Hall: 45, 218, 307.
Instagrand: 203.
Into Mischief: 49.

Jackie’s Warrior: 298, 309.
Jimmy Creed: 107, 133, 260.

Kantharos: 98, 128, 212.
Karakontie ( JPN): 134, 272.
Keepmeinmind: 32, 187, 262.
King for a Day: 6.
Kitten’s Joy: 40.
Known Agenda: 51, 116.

Latent Heat: 184.
Leinster: 223.
Lemon Drop Kid: 52.
Lexitonian: 130, 202.
Lonhro (AUS): 327.
Lookin At Lucky: 208.
Lord Nelson: 106.

Maclean’s Music: 21, 151, 229, 232, 286, 
342.

Malibu Moon: 145, 170.
Mastery: 34.
Maxfi eld: 235.
Maximus Mischief: 264.
McKinzie: 16, 26.



Index to Sires

54

Medaglia d’Oro: 169.
Mendelssohn: 9, 42, 132, 265, 302, 343.
Midnight Lute: 300.
Midshipman: 50, 104.
Mind Control: 3, 65, 89, 294, 303.
Mineshaft : 71.
Mitole: 205, 292, 319.
Modernist: 172.
Mo Donegal: 46, 73, 135, 301, 322.
Mo Forza: 210.
Moretti: 70.
Mr. Greeley: 275.
Mucho Macho Man: 44, 56.
Mystic Guide: 230.

Nashville: 1, 95.
New Bay: 8.
Nyquist: 174.

Old Fashioned: 313.
Olympiad: 100, 105, 186, 348.
Omaha Beach: 166.
Orb: 196.

Perfect Timber: 236, 267.
Pinehurst: 58, 221, 285, 338.
Point Given: 246.
Practical Joke: 249, 315.

Quality Road: 101, 299, 312.

Raison d’Etat: 149.
Ransom the Moon: 328.
Redesdale: 17.
Roadster: 247.
Rock Your World: 41, 62, 82, 234.
Runhappy: 259, 320, 345.

Shanghai Bobby: 121, 311.
Sing Baby Sing: 199.

Sir Winston: 117.
Smart Strike: 251.
Solomini: 119, 191, 207, 340.
Sottsass (FR): 211.
Speaker’s Corner: 38, 90, 113, 190, 317, 

321.
Street Boss: 241.
Street Sense: 83, 150.
Strong Mandate: 193.
Successful Appeal: 323.
Super Saver: 15, 280.

Tacitus: 167.
Take Charge Indy: 84.
Tapit: 224, 263.
Temple City: 164, 284.
Th e Factor: 39, 219, 282.
Th ousand Words: 216, 296.
Th underello: 158.
Tiznow: 77, 92, 138, 159.
Tiz the Law: 55, 310.
Tiz Wonderful: 118.
Tonalist: 68, 123, 189, 334.
Touch Gold: 7.
Twirling Candy: 94, 248.

Ulysses (IRE): 214.
Unbridled’s Song: 25.
Uncle Mo: 160, 215.
Union Rags: 144, 240.
Unusual Heat: 4.
Upstart: 74, 156, 335.

Vekoma: 60, 242.
Vino Rosso: 23, 157, 168, 253, 269.
Violence: 162.
Volatile: 13, 125, 146, 220, 226, 237, 252.

Yaupon: 188, 258, 271, 287, 329.
Yoshida ( JPN): 126.



Index to Dams

55

Abtasaamah ...............................................347
Aconcagua .................................................185
Acoustic Shadow ......................................186
Acting Class ..............................................187
Acushla .......................................................188
Added Asset ..............................................313
Adopted Kingdom...................................189
Adorning ....................................................190
Adriatic Rose.............................................191
Aft er Th ought ............................................. 99
Algowild .....................................................192
Allez Marie ................................................193
Amazing Peyton ......................................... 98
Angel Eyes .................................................195
Angelic Spirit ............................................197
Appealing Honor .....................................200
Arabica .......................................................151
Asdaa ..........................................................201
Ask Dale .....................................................202
Askew .........................................................203
Avoree Noel ...............................................205
Awesome Elle ............................................206
Awesome Legs ...........................................207
Awesomeloveofdeoro ..............................208
Awesome Prayer .......................................209

Bacchanalia ................................................210
Baine ...........................................................211
Bebinn ........................................................216
Becca’s Diamond ......................................217
Belle de France ..........................................218
Be Nimble ..................................................220
Bestpersonalregard ..................................221
Big Applause..............................................222
Big Q ...........................................................223
Blue Moonrise ............................................ 26
Bluewater Lady .........................................225
Bodaciousness ...........................................166
Bodega Kat ................................................226
Bonheur .....................................................227
Bonnie’s Empire .......................................290
Broad Stripes .............................................229
Broken Bridle ............................................248
Buy for Less ...............................................230
Byrama (GB) ............................................... 40

Cabaret Starlet ..........................................231
Cape Lady ..................................................234
Capulus ......................................................235
Careful Java ...............................................236
Cat Dance .........................................219, 237
C. C. Zipp ..................................................240

Celsius ........................................................145
Celtic Moonlight .....................................242
Cerise ..........................................................246
Chairwoman .............................................243
Chase Motto .............................................244
Chase Th e Light .......................................245
Chi Chi Nette ................................................4
Chloe’s Girl ...............................................247
City Scamper .............................................. 44
Classic Neel ...............................................174
Classic Soul ...............................................110
Cloudburst ................................................159
Code Book .................................................. 25
Composed .................................................249
Congarette .................................................250
Crown Royal Queen ...............................252
Crowns and Tiaras ...................................253
Cruzette .....................................................254
Crypto Rising Star ...................................255

Danceswithbourbon................................256
Dancing Ghost .........................................257
Dare to Try ................................................258
Defi ning Hope ..........................................259
Denied ........................................................325
Desert Dreaming ......................................260
Devilena .....................................................261
Diamond Dona ........................................262
Diane’s Ready ............................................264
Dime a Dozen ...........................................265
Divine Diamond ......................................263
Dixie Strike ................................................299
Dream to Dream ........................................ 36
Dress for Ballet .........................................269
Dyno Temper ............................................271

Easter Egg ..................................................272
Eden’s Moon..............................................280
Elusive Society ..........................................274
Empire Moon............................................276
Empress of Midway .................................311
Encryption Code .....................................175
Enoree .......................................................... 94
Entrustment ..............................................277
Esky .............................................................278
Espiritu .......................................................279
Eurita ..........................................................281
Excessive Blend .........................................239
Expect Excellence ..........................................7

Falconry ....................................................... 45
Family Myth ..............................................283



Index to Dams

56

Fancy Point................................................284
Fancy Ribbons ..........................................285
Fascination.................................................286
Fashion Factor ..........................................287
Fight With Pride ......................................289
Final Holiday ............................................291
First Valentine ...........................................294
Fleur de Cerise ..........................................134
Flirt ............................................................... 52
Flirtatious ..................................................296
Forest Lake ................................................298
Forever Smart ............................................138
Foxy Lilly ...................................................300
Foxy Medal ................................................301

Game Trail .................................................302
Gather Round ...........................................303
General Consensus .................................... 34
Georgia .......................................................304
Get Down Kitten .....................................305
Giddy Up ...................................................307
Ginger Mo .................................................308
Glamour and Style ...................................309
Goias (IRE) ...............................................310
Golden Gale ..............................................158
Gracilia .......................................................315
Grams Future ............................................314
Gran Letizia ..............................................316
Gratz Park ..................................................317
Gravata (GER) .........................................318

Happy Out ................................................319
Heavenly Vision .......................................320
Hedonism ..................................................321
Help the Children....................................322
Hidden Princess .......................................326
Holiday Truffl  es ........................................328
Hollywood Hills ......................................329
Home Again ..............................................330
Honestly Deb ............................................331
Honeyed ....................................................332
Hot City Girl ............................................215
Hypernova .................................................333

Illicit ............................................................334
Im a Dixie Girl ..........................................267
Inconclusive...............................................335
Indigo Sunset (ARG) ..............................336
In Stitches ..................................................109
Intentional Fever ......................................106
Interrogation .............................................337
In the Wind ...............................................338

Into the Storm ..........................................339
Isle Get Ready ...........................................340
Istan Again ................................................341
I Still Miss You ............................................ 88

Jademarie ....................................................342
Jeremiah Jewel ............................................. 60
Jeweled Princess ........................................343
J La Tache ..................................................344
Joyrunner ...................................................345
Juliamarie ...................................................346
Just Read It ................................................348

Katama ............................................................1
Kats Girl Cala ................................................3
Kiana’s Dream ................................................5
Knot Joking ....................................................6

Lady Cuilinn (IRE) ......................................9
Lady d’Arbanville ....................................... 10
Lady Moreno.............................................101
Lady Squared .............................................. 12
Lady Warbucks ........................................... 13
Lark Rise ...................................................... 14
Lavish ............................................................ 16
Lazeka ........................................................... 17
Lee Ann W .................................................. 18
Lefreakcestchic ........................................... 19
Lily Maria .................................................... 22
Lily Pod ......................................................123
Lo Cal Bread ............................................... 33
Love Locket ...............................................323
Lovely Lookin ............................................. 71
Lunar Aff air ................................................. 24

Magestic Stinger ......................................... 27
Magic Web ................................................... 28
Magisterium (IRE) .................................... 29
Malibu Cougar ........................................... 31
Mama Maxine ............................................. 32
March To Glory .......................................... 35
Marquee Dreams ........................................ 37
Marvelous Spot........................................... 38
Medical Angel ...........................................199
Megara ........................................................241
Midnight Search ........................................ 41
Mighty Moon ............................................. 43
Miss Frost ...................................................295
Miss Katie Bug ............................................ 46
Miss Matzo .................................................. 47
Modify........................................................224
Moms Pride (FR) ....................................... 50



Index to Dams

57

Mona Lisa .................................................... 81
Morgan le Fay ............................................. 51
Motel Lass.................................................... 39
Ms Wicked .................................................. 53
Multiplayer .................................................. 54
Munny Spunt .............................................. 42
My Awesome Mom .................................... 55
My Dior........................................................ 56
My Galina .................................................... 57
My Lucky Spell ........................................... 58
My Miss Miracle ......................................... 59

Neith ...........................................................232
Neshama ...................................................... 48
Newlywed ..................................................184
Next Summer .............................................. 61
No More Parties ......................................... 72
No Panic ...................................................... 62
North Broadway ......................................... 63
No Setting Sun .........................................282

Ocean Size ................................................... 65
Off  the Bourbon ......................................... 66
Oh Sedulous...................................................8
One for London ......................................... 68
One Full Moon ........................................... 69

Palace Pier .................................................... 70
Pamona Ball ................................................ 23
Passionforcandy .......................................... 73
Pepper Sprout ............................................. 74
Perfect Cause .............................................. 77
Perfect Lady (FR) ....................................... 75
Perfect Meadow .......................................... 76
Picturesque .................................................. 78
Pioneerof New York .................................. 79
Platinum Preferred ..................................... 80
Polar Plunge ..............................................266
Ponya ............................................................ 30
Potiche .......................................................... 84
Pram .............................................................. 82
Precious Insight .......................................... 83
Preying Mantis ............................................ 85
Pricing........................................................... 86
Princess Dynasty ........................................ 87
Princess Phoebe .......................................... 89
Proudeyes (GER) .....................................194
Pure Legacy ................................................. 90

Queen Beautyrest .....................................120
Quiet Inferno .............................................. 91

Ranter ........................................................... 92
Razia Sultana............................................... 93
Red Baroness ............................................... 95
Rella .............................................................. 96
Remarqued .................................................. 64
Ri N Ginger ...............................................100
Rocking Redhead .....................................102
Rosalie Road .............................................233
Rose Sapphire ...........................................103
Roughly a Diamond ................................104
Ruby Trust .................................................105
Rugcutter ...................................................107
Run Carrie Run ........................................108

Saint Penny ................................................111
Salt Water Reign.......................................112
Sarah Her Highness ................................... 11
Saratoga Belle ............................................113
Sassy Broad ................................................114
Saving Sophie ............................................115
Scarlet Angel .............................................116
Scatter Gun ...............................................144
Score Four ..................................................117
Secret of Mecca.........................................118
Sequoyah Hills..........................................119
Sheppard’s Pie ...........................................122
She’s All Love ............................................212
She’s Got Moves .......................................124
Shezastonecoldingo .................................125
Signify ........................................................126
Siparia .........................................................129
Sistem .........................................................130
Sister Girl Blues .......................................... 15
Sky Gal .......................................................131
Small Pleasures ..........................................270
Smart Ashley .............................................293
Smitten by Kitten ....................................132
Souci Girl ...................................................133
Southern Belle ..........................................268
Spacy Tracy ................................................150
Speeding .....................................................135
Spitefulness ...............................................136
Splash Hit ..................................................137
Starrer .........................................................251
St Claude ...................................................139
Stellaluna....................................................140
Stormandaprayer ......................................141
Stormy Pursuer (ARG) ...........................142
Street Girl ..................................................143
Sue’s Sweet Sioux ......................................128
Sweet Destiny ...........................................146
Sweet Parang .............................................148



Index to Dams

58

Sweet Pistol ...............................................324

Tale Untold ...............................................152
Tap for Luck ..............................................153
Tasha’s Star .................................................170
Taylor S ......................................................154
Tell a Secret ...............................................155
Tell Me Again ...........................................156
Tetrad ..........................................................157
Th under Shower .......................................121
Tiger Cat Lilly ............................................ 67
Tinge ............................................................. 49
Tjinouska ...................................................275
Toasting ......................................................160
Tower Smash .............................................161
Trappingsofsilver ......................................162
Tremendous Time....................................163
Tropic Holiday .........................................164
True Egyptian ...........................................165
True Elegance ............................................306
Twisted Adage ..........................................167

Ubetwereven .............................................196
Undertake ..................................................214
Union Tatters ............................................168
Unostrike ...................................................273
Unrivaled Princess ...................................169
Untouchable U .........................................127

Up the Street .............................................171
Urquia.........................................................172
Usrah ..........................................................173

Valeisha .......................................................147
Valid Lil ........................................................ 21
Valued Strike .............................................297
Vitae ............................................................176

War Baby ....................................................177
Watch Me Burn ........................................178
Wendy Peff ercorn ....................................179
West Coast Chick ....................................312
We Use to Sing .................................228, 288
Whatarocket .............................................180
What Happens .........................................198
Wicked Obsession ...................................181
Wild Intention .........................................292
Wild Planet ...............................................327
Williams Bay .............................................149
Winning Envelope ...................................182
Woman Smiling (IRE) ............................183
Wychwood ................................................238

Young Anna Lee .......................................213

Zetta Z........................................................204



Index to Names

59

Acenda: 184.
Allez Lele: 193.
Angel Eyes: 194.
Angelic Spirit: 196.
Angelita: 198.
Angel’s Melody: 199.
Attabe: 204.

Baine Harbour (IRE): 211.
Bank On Anna: 213.
Banner Eighteen (FR): 214.
Beautiful Mo: 215.
Be Nimble: 219.
Bionica: 224.
Boxwood: 228.

Callie’s Grit: 232.
Candy Aisle: 233.
Cats Inthe Timber: 238.
Causeway Carolyn: 239.
Cherry Point: 246.
Coff ee Crisp: 248.
Corinth: 241.
Critic’s Choice: 251.

Defi ning Joy: 259.
Diamond Tap: 263.
Distorted Success: 266.
Dixie Timber: 267.
Dorota: 268.
Dun in One: 270.

Eddie’s Dream: 273.
Elvies Lane: 275.
Essaouira: 280.
Exploden Moonshine: 281.

Factor In: 282.
Figgy: 288.
Final Holiday: 290.
Final Intention: 292.
Fiorenza: 293.
Fleet Frost: 295.
Flouncy: 297.
Forever Dixie: 299.

Ghostrider: 306.
Good Night Gone: 311.
Goodnight My Angel: 312.
Grace Th at Abounds: 313.
Granadilla: 315.

Henny’s Chick: 323.
Her Best Friend: 324.
Hermana: 325.
Hokey Okey: 327.

Just Get It: 347.

Kant Hurry Love: 212.
Keira: 4.
Knoxy: 7.

Lady Cuilinn (IRE): 8.
Lady Squared: 11.
La Rumbla: 15.
Lillie Dell: 21.
Longlivecowgirls: 23.
Lyrical Diva: 25.

Mac and Cheese: 26.
Majestic Edge: 30.
Mamasan: 33.
Mambo Master: 34.
Marquee Dreams: 36.
Mary Sue Weloveyou: 39.
Matters: 40.
Midsummer March: 42.
Miss City Girl: 44.
Miss Independence: 45.
Molise: 48.
Moms Pride (FR): 49.
Ms Limoncello: 52.
Mysunshinegirl: 60.

Oblique: 64.
Oncilla: 67.

Panama Smyth: 71.
Party Is Over: 72.
Perfect Lady Bee: 75.
Perfect Now: 77.
Potiche: 81.
Preux Chevalier: 84.
Princess Fiona: 88.

Raver: 92.
Ready for Candy: 94.
Renfrew: 98.
Retrospect: 99.
Roadbug: 101.
Rugcutter: 106.

Sachem: 109.



Index to Names

60

Sacred Dancer: 110.
Sassy Chub: 114.
Secret Action: 118.
Sgt York: 120.
Shanghai Rain: 121.
She’s Got a Way: 123.
Silver Icicle: 127.
Sinnin N Grinnin: 128.
Spansive: 134.
Starship Chelsea: 138.
Stonecoldfox: 140.
Sweet Alyssa: 144.
Sweet Chablis: 145.
Sweet Parang: 147.
Sweet Willemina: 149.

Sycamore Shoals: 150.

Talbot Heirloom: 151.
Tasha’s Moon: 170.
Taylor Swift er: 154.
Th undering Gale: 158.
Th under Shower: 159.
Trustbuster: 166.

Unrivaled Treasure: 169.

Ventriloquist: 174.
Vienna Code: 175.



Index to Covering Sires

61

American Freedom: 194.
Americanrevolution: 114.
Arabian Lion: 21, 251.
Arcangelo: 347.
Army Mule: 118.

Beau Liam: 224.
Bolt d’Oro: 263.

Caracaro: 311.
Constitution: 193.
Corniche: 175.
Cross Traffi  c: 7.

Daredevil: 11.

Elite Power: 99.

Flameaway: 282.
Forte: 121.
Fulsome: 81.

Girvin: 324.
Global Campaign: 77.
Gunite: 297.

Hard Spun: 8.
Honest Mischief: 15.

Jackies Warrior: 92.
Jimmy Creed: 158.

Loggins: 246.

Mage: 280.
McKinzie: 36, 266.
Mendelssohn: 147.
Midshipman: 275.
Mitole: 198.
Modernist: 270.
Mo Donegal: 196.
Mor Spirit: 281.

Nyquist: 204, 228.

Olympiad: 184.
Oscar Performance: 4.

Pappacap: 71.

Taiba: 106.
Tapwrit: 313.
Th ousand Words: 140.

Upstart: 39.

Vekoma: 109.
Volatile: 101.

Yaupon: 323.

Zandon: 33.



Index to Sires of Yearlings

62

Aloha West: Colts, 136, 318. Filly, 108.
American Freedom: Filly, 195.
Army Mule: Colts, 111, 139, 344. Fillies, 

206, 250.

Basin: Colts, 180, 183. Filly, 59.
Blame: Filly, 165.
Blofeld: Filly, 127.
Bobby’s Wicked One: Filly, 308.
Bolt d’Oro: Colts, 61, 279. Filly, 93.
By My Standards: Colts, 185, 254.

Cairo Prince: Colt, 12. Fillies, 257, 326, 
331.

Candy Ride (ARG): Colt, 54. Filly, 37.
Caracaro: Colts, 192, 314.
Central Banker: Colts, 171, 179. Fillies, 

57, 131.
Charlatan: Colts, 14, 182, 337.
Connect: Filly, 178.
Core Beliefs: Colt, 155.
Corniche: Colt, 24. Filly, 43.
Cross Traffi  c: Colts, 225, 304.
Cupid: Filly, 274.
Cyberknife: Filly, 102.

Daredevil: Colt, 243. Filly, 69.
Dialed In: Colt, 278. Fillies, 112, 152, 163.
Drain the Clock: Colts, 27, 78. Fillies, 5, 

91.

Early Voting: Colts, 96, 124. Fillies, 76, 
181, 333.

Enticed: Colt, 291. Fillies, 103, 261, 332, 
336.

Epicenter: Colts, 10, 80, 209, 316. Filly, 
346.

Flameaway: Fillies, 28, 245.
Frosted: Colt, 85. Filly, 283.

Game Winner: Colts, 137, 244.
Ghostzapper: Colt, 177. Filly, 222.
Girvin: Colts, 161, 173. Filly, 141.
Global Campaign: Colt, 31.
Goldencents: Colts, 87, 255. Filly, 217.
Golden Pal: Colts, 29, 129, 276. Fillies, 47, 

66, 86, 115, 197.
Good Samaritan: Colt, 53.
Greatest Honour: Colts, 18, 256, 277. 

Fillies, 19, 22, 79.

Hard Spun: Colts, 142, 153, 227. Fillies, 
122, 341.

Higher Power: Colt, 201. Fillies, 148, 305.
Highly Motivated: Colt, 289. Filly, 35.
Honor A. P.: Colt, 339.

Idol: Colts, 176, 231.
Improbable: Colt, 330. Fillies, 63, 143, 200.
Independence Hall: Colts, 218, 307. Filly, 

45.
Instagrand: Filly, 203.

Jackie’s Warrior: Colts, 298, 309.
Jimmy Creed: Colt, 107. Fillies, 133, 260.

Karakontie ( JPN): Colt, 272.
Keepmeinmind: Colts, 32, 262. Filly, 187.
King for a Day: Filly, 6.
Known Agenda: Colt, 116. Filly, 51.

Leinster: Filly, 223.
Lexitonian: Colt, 130. Filly, 202.
Lookin At Lucky: Filly, 208.

Maclean’s Music: Colts, 286, 342. Filly, 229.
Maxfi eld: Colt, 235.
Maximus Mischief: Colt, 264.
McKinzie: Filly, 16.
Mendelssohn: Colts, 9, 302. Fillies, 132, 

265, 343.
Midnight Lute: Colt, 300.
Midshipman: Colts, 50, 104.
Mind Control: Colts, 3, 294, 303. Fillies, 

65, 89.
Mitole: Colt, 319. Fillies, 205, 292.
Modernist: Colt, 172.
Mo Donegal: Colt, 46. Fillies, 73, 135, 301, 

322.
Mo Forza: Colt, 210.
Moretti: Filly, 70.
Mucho Macho Man: Colt, 56.
Mystic Guide: Filly, 230.

Nashville: Colt, 95. Filly, 1.

Olympiad: Colts, 100, 186, 348. Filly, 105.

Pinehurst: Colts, 58, 338. Fillies, 221, 285.
Practical Joke: Filly, 249.

Ransom the Moon: Colt, 328.
Redesdale: Filly, 17.



Index to Sires of Yearlings

63

Roadster: Filly, 247.
Rock Your World: Colts, 41, 62, 234. Filly, 

82.
Runhappy: Colt, 345. Filly, 320.

Sir Winston: Filly, 117.
Solomini: Colt, 191. Fillies, 119, 207, 340.
Speaker’s Corner: Colts, 38, 90, 321. Fillies, 

113, 190, 317.
Street Sense: Filly, 83.

Tacitus: Colt, 167.
Take Charge Indy: Colt, 84.
Temple City: Fillies, 164, 284.
Th ousand Words: Colt, 296. Filly, 216.
Tiz the Law: Colt, 55. Filly, 310.

Tonalist: Colts, 68, 334. Filly, 189.

Uncle Mo: Colt, 160.
Union Rags: Colt, 240.
Upstart: Fillies, 74, 156, 335.

Vekoma: Colt, 242.
Vino Rosso: Fillies, 157, 168, 253, 269.
Violence: Filly, 162.
Volatile: Colts, 13, 125, 146, 220, 226. 

Fillies, 237, 252.

Yaupon: Colts, 188, 329. Fillies, 258, 271, 
287.

Yoshida ( JPN): Colt, 126.



64

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
American Pharoah: 154.
Animal Kingdom: 194.
Arrogate: 99.

Bee Jersey: 75.
Bernardini: 293.
Black Moonshine: 281.
Bustin Stones: 140.

Cairo Prince: 109, 324.
Candy Ride (ARG): 72, 88, 288.
Caravaggio: 273.
Catalina Cruiser: 67.
Central Banker: 213.
Classic Empire: 325.
Competitive Edge: 30.

Dialed In: 268.
Distorted Humor: 204, 266.
Dixie Union: 81.
Dunkirk: 270.

English Channel: 228.

Fast Anna: 175.
First Defence: 147.
First Samurai: 33.
Flatter: 297.
Frosted: 36, 295.

Ghostzapper: 48, 306.
Giant Gizmo: 110.
Giant’s Causeway: 239.
Goldencents: 11.
Gun Runner: 64, 233.

Harlan’s Holiday: 198, 290.
Hey Chub: 114.
Honor Code: 238, 347.

Into Mischief: 49.

Kantharos: 98, 128, 212.
Karakontie ( JPN): 134.
Kitten’s Joy: 40.

Latent Heat: 184.
Lemon Drop Kid: 52.

Lonhro (AUS): 327.
Lord Nelson: 106.

Maclean’s Music: 21, 151, 232.
Malibu Moon: 145, 170.
Mastery: 34.
McKinzie: 26.
Medaglia d’Oro: 169.
Mendelssohn: 42.
Mineshaft : 71.
Mr. Greeley: 275.
Mucho Macho Man: 44.

New Bay: 8.
Nyquist: 174.

Old Fashioned: 313.
Omaha Beach: 166.
Orb: 196.

Perfect Timber: 267.
Point Given: 246.
Practical Joke: 315.

Quality Road: 101, 299, 312.

Raison d’Etat: 149.
Runhappy: 259.

Shanghai Bobby: 121, 311.
Sing Baby Sing: 199.
Smart Strike: 251.
Sottsass (FR): 211.
Street Sense: 150.
Street Boss: 241.
Strong Mandate: 193.
Successful Appeal: 323.
Super Saver: 15, 280.

Tapit: 224, 263.
Th e Factor: 39, 219, 282.
Th underello: 158.
Tiznow: 77, 92, 138, 159.
Tiz Wonderful: 118.
Tonalist: 123.
Touch Gold: 7.
Twirling Candy: 94, 248.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects

65

Ulysses (IRE): 214.
Unbridled’s Song: 25.
Uncle Mo: 215.
Union Rags: 144.
Unusual Heat: 4.

Vekoma: 60.
Vino Rosso: 23.



Index to Barns

66

 1 LANE’S END ............................................................................306 F GHOSTZAPPER
 1 LANE’S END ............................................................................334 C TONALIST
 1 WOODS EDGE FARM .........................................................204 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ........................................1 F NASHVILLE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 14 C CHARLATAN
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 16 F MCKINZIE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 18 C GREATEST HONOUR
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 19 F GREATEST HONOUR
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 39 M THE FACTOR
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 44 F MUCHO MACHO MAN
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 51 F KNOWN AGENDA
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 57 F CENTRAL BANKER
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 65 F MIND CONTROL
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 80 C EPICENTER
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..................................... 88 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................123 M TONALIST
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................135 F MO DONEGAL
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................144 M UNION RAGS
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................150 F STREET SENSE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................154 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................163 F DIALED IN
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................168 F VINO ROSSO
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................186 C OLYMPIAD
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................193 M STRONG MANDATE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................210 C MO FORZA
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................213 M CENTRAL BANKER
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................219 M THE FACTOR
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................220 C VOLATILE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................233 F GUN RUNNER
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................237 F VOLATILE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................245 F FLAMEAWAY
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................250 F ARMY MULE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................252 F VOLATILE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................256 C GREATEST HONOUR
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................263 M TAPIT
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................295 F FROSTED
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................297 M FLATTER
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................307 C INDEPENDENCE HALL
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................315 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................330 C IMPROBABLE
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................337 C CHARLATAN
 1&2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...................................342 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 2 BILL MARTIN ........................................................................... 48 M GHOSTZAPPER
 2 BROOKDALE ............................................................................ 67 F CATALINA CRUISER
 2 BROOKDALE ............................................................................ 98 F KANTHAROS
 2 BROOKDALE ..........................................................................166 F OMAHA BEACH
 2 BROOKDALE ..........................................................................224 M TAPIT
 2 BROOKDALE ..........................................................................282 M THE FACTOR
 2 GREENFIELD FARMS ............................................................ 34 F MASTERY
 2 GREENFIELD FARMS ..........................................................137 C GAME WINNER
 2 ROYAL OAK FARM ...............................................................228 M ENGLISH CHANNEL
 2 ROYAL OAK FARM ...............................................................288 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 3 CARNIE THOROUGHBRED FARM ............................278 C DIALED IN
 3 CASTLE PARK FARM LLC .................................................. 10 C EPICENTER
 3 CASTLE PARK FARM LLC ................................................325 M CLASSIC EMPIRE
 3 HIDDEN BROOK .................................................................... 83 F STREET SENSE



Index to Barns

67

 3 HIDDEN BROOK ..................................................................109 M CAIRO PRINCE
 3 HIDDEN BROOK ..................................................................179 C CENTRAL BANKER
 3 HIDDEN BROOK ..................................................................340 F SOLOMINI
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA................................................ 32 C KEEPMEINMIND
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA................................................ 54 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA................................................ 60 F VEKOMA
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA................................................ 99 M ARROGATE
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA..............................................101 M QUALITY ROAD
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA..............................................110 M GIANT GIZMO
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA..............................................118 M TIZ WONDERFUL
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA..............................................187 F KEEPMEINMIND
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA..............................................222 F GHOSTZAPPER
 3 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA..............................................329 C YAUPON
 3 HUNTER VALLEY FARM..................................................... 75 F BEE JERSEY
 3 HUNTER VALLEY FARM...................................................267 F PERFECT TIMBER
 3 VALKYRE STUD ...................................................................... 64 F GUN RUNNER
 3 VALKYRE STUD ....................................................................253 F VINO ROSSO
 4 EQUUS FARM ........................................................................... 55 C TIZ THE LAW
 4 EQUUS FARM .........................................................................130 C LEXITONIAN
 4 EQUUS FARM .........................................................................254 C BY MY STANDARDS
 4 EQUUS FARM .........................................................................261 F ENTICED
 4 EQUUS FARM .........................................................................304 C CROSS TRAFFIC
 4 EQUUS FARM .........................................................................328 C RANSOM THE MOON
 4 EQUUS FARM .........................................................................332 F ENTICED
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ................................................................. 52 F LEMON DROP KID
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................100 C OLYMPIAD
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................182 C CHARLATAN
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................211 F SOTTSASS (FR)
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................214 F ULYSSES (IRE)
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................235 C MAXFIELD
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................236 F PERFECT TIMBER
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................271 F YAUPON
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................275 M MR. GREELEY
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................279 C BOLT D’ORO
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...............................................................348 C OLYMPIAD
 4 GROVENDALE SALES .......................................................... 21 M MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 4 GROVENDALE SALES .......................................................... 61 C BOLT D’ORO
 4 GROVENDALE SALES .......................................................... 63 F IMPROBABLE
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ........................................................126 C YOSHIDA ( JPN)
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ........................................................143 F IMPROBABLE
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ........................................................170 M MALIBU MOON
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ........................................................241 F STREET BOSS
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ........................................................266 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ........................................................299 M QUALITY ROAD
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ........................................................318 C ALOHA WEST
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ........................................................323 M SUCCESSFUL APPEAL
 4 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ...............................6 F KING FOR A DAY
 4 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ............................ 66 F GOLDEN PAL
 4 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ..........................125 C VOLATILE
 4 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ..........................132 F MENDELSSOHN
 4 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ..........................139 C ARMY MULE
 4 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ..........................226 C VOLATILE
 5 HIGHGATE SALES ...............................................................129 C GOLDEN PAL
 5 HIGHGATE SALES ...............................................................162 F VIOLENCE
 5 HIGHGATE SALES ...............................................................223 F LEINSTER
 5 HIGHGATE SALES ...............................................................262 C KEEPMEINMIND



Index to Barns

68

 5 HIGHGATE SALES ...............................................................338 C PINEHURST
 5 MAINE CHANCE FARM ...................................................... 49 M INTO MISCHIEF
 5 MAINE CHANCE FARM ...................................................... 50 C MIDSHIPMAN
 5 MAINE CHANCE FARM ....................................................108 F ALOHA WEST
 5 MAINE CHANCE FARM ....................................................117 F SIR WINSTON
 5 MAINE CHANCE FARM ....................................................164 F TEMPLE CITY
 5 MAINE CHANCE FARM ....................................................189 F TONALIST
 5 MAINE CHANCE FARM ....................................................296 C THOUSAND WORDS
 5 MAINE CHANCE FARM ....................................................300 C MIDNIGHT LUTE
 5 MAINE CHANCE FARM ....................................................339 C HONOR A. P.
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ............................................................ 46 C MO DONEGAL
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ............................................................ 74 F UPSTART
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ............................................................ 81 M DIXIE UNION
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ............................................................ 82 F ROCK YOUR WORLD
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ............................................................ 84 C TAKE CHARGE INDY
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................104 C MIDSHIPMAN
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................122 F HARD SPUN
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................136 C ALOHA WEST
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................138 M TIZNOW
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................159 M TIZNOW
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................165 F BLAME
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................174 M NYQUIST
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................177 C GHOSTZAPPER
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................199 M SING BABY SING
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................227 C HARD SPUN
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................239 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................242 C VEKOMA
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................246 M POINT GIVEN
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................280 M SUPER SAVER
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................287 F YAUPON
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................316 C EPICENTER
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ..........................................................341 F HARD SPUN
 5 TARLETON FARM ................................................................302 C MENDELSSOHN
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK................................................. 27 C DRAIN THE CLOCK
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK................................................. 38 C SPEAKER’S CORNER
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK................................................. 40 F KITTEN’S JOY
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK................................................. 62 C ROCK YOUR WORLD
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK...............................................157 F VINO ROSSO
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK...............................................209 C EPICENTER
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK...............................................221 F PINEHURST
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK...............................................230 F MYSTIC GUIDE
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK...............................................238 M HONOR CODE
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK...............................................244 C GAME WINNER
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK...............................................289 C HIGHLY MOTIVATED
 6 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK...............................................333 F EARLY VOTING
 6 GAINESWAY .................................................................................7 M TOUCH GOLD
 6 GAINESWAY .................................................................................8 M NEW BAY
 6 GAINESWAY .................................................................................9 C MENDELSSOHN
 6 GAINESWAY .............................................................................. 11 M GOLDENCENTS
 6 GAINESWAY .............................................................................. 12 C CAIRO PRINCE
 6 GAINESWAY .............................................................................. 30 M COMPETITIVE EDGE
 6 GAINESWAY .............................................................................. 33 M FIRST SAMURAI
 6 GAINESWAY .............................................................................. 36 M FROSTED
 6 GAINESWAY .............................................................................. 37 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 6 GAINESWAY .............................................................................. 42 F MENDELSSOHN
 6 GAINESWAY .............................................................................. 71 M MINESHAFT



Index to Barns

69

 6 GAINESWAY .............................................................................. 95 C NASHVILLE
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................105 F OLYMPIAD
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................106 M LORD NELSON
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................107 C JIMMY CREED
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................115 F GOLDEN PAL
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................140 M BUSTIN STONES
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................145 M MALIBU MOON
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................152 F DIALED IN
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................158 M THUNDERELLO
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................169 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................184 M LATENT HEAT
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................212 M KANTHAROS
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................251 M SMART STRIKE
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................258 F YAUPON
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................259 F RUNHAPPY
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................270 M DUNKIRK
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................273 F CARAVAGGIO
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................290 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................291 C ENTICED
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................313 M OLD FASHIONED
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................336 F ENTICED
 6 GAINESWAY ............................................................................343 F MENDELSSOHN
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ................................................................ 43 F CORNICHE
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ................................................................ 56 C MUCHO MACHO MAN
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................128 M KANTHAROS
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................149 M RAISON D’ETAT
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................155 C CORE BELIEFS
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................175 M FAST ANNA
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................192 C CARACARO
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................205 F MITOLE
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................216 F THOUSAND WORDS
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................217 F GOLDENCENTS
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................243 C DAREDEVIL
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................247 F ROADSTER
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................311 M SHANGHAI BOBBY
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................314 C CARACARO
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................317 F SPEAKER’S CORNER
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..............................................................326 F CAIRO PRINCE
 7 MACCABEE FARM ...............................................................120 G ARMY MULE
 7 MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC .............. 17 F REDESDALE
 7 MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC .............. 87 C GOLDENCENTS
 7 MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............131 F CENTRAL BANKER
 7 MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............171 C CENTRAL BANKER
 7 MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC ............191 C SOLOMINI
 7 STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES ................................... 58 C PINEHURST
 7 STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES .................................147 M FIRST DEFENCE
 7 STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES .................................148 F HIGHER POWER
 7 STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES .................................215 F UNCLE MO
 7 STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES .................................234 C ROCK YOUR WORLD
 7 STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES .................................298 C JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .......................................................4 M UNUSUAL HEAT
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .................................................... 23 F VINO ROSSO
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .................................................... 24 C CORNICHE
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .................................................... 45 F INDEPENDENCE HALL
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .................................................... 86 F GOLDEN PAL
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .................................................... 96 C EARLY VOTING



Index to Barns

70

 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ..................................................113 F SPEAKER’S CORNER
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ..................................................156 F UPSTART
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ..................................................167 C TACITUS
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ..................................................268 M DIALED IN
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ..................................................292 F MITOLE
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ..................................................321 C SPEAKER’S CORNER
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ..................................................331 F CAIRO PRINCE
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS .................................................. 13 C VOLATILE
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS .................................................. 29 C GOLDEN PAL
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS .................................................. 76 F EARLY VOTING
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................102 F CYBERKNIFE
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................121 M SHANGHAI BOBBY
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................141 F GIRVIN
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................153 C HARD SPUN
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................160 C UNCLE MO
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................173 C GIRVIN
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................188 C YAUPON
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................194 M ANIMAL KINGDOM
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................195 F AMERICAN FREEDOM
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................198 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................229 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................249 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................264 C MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................276 C GOLDEN PAL
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................285 F PINEHURST
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................293 F BERNARDINI
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................309 C JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................310 F TIZ THE LAW
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................319 C MITOLE
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ................................................346 F EPICENTER
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...............................................................161 C GIRVIN
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...............................................................232 M MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...............................................................335 F UPSTART
 9 CLAIBORNE FARM ................................................................ 26 F MCKINZIE
 9 CLAIBORNE FARM ................................................................ 72 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 9 CLAIBORNE FARM ..............................................................134 M KARAKONTIE ( JPN)
 9 CLAIBORNE FARM ..............................................................312 F QUALITY ROAD
 9 JOHNSON CROSS .....................................................................3 C MIND CONTROL
 9 JOHNSON CROSS .................................................................. 90 C SPEAKER’S CORNER
 9 JOHNSON CROSS ................................................................103 F ENTICED
 9 JOHNSON CROSS ................................................................183 C BASIN
 9 JOHNSON CROSS ................................................................305 F HIGHER POWER
 9 KINGA FARM ..........................................................................142 C HARD SPUN
 9 KINGA FARM ..........................................................................146 C VOLATILE
 9 KINGA FARM ..........................................................................190 F SPEAKER’S CORNER
 9 KINGA FARM ..........................................................................202 F LEXITONIAN
 9 KINGA FARM ..........................................................................206 F ARMY MULE
 9 KINGA FARM ..........................................................................308 F BOBBY’S WICKED ONE
 9 LEANDRO CORTES .............................................................178 F CONNECT
 9 LEANDRO CORTES .............................................................200 F IMPROBABLE
 9 LEANDRO CORTES .............................................................240 C UNION RAGS
 9 MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................. 85 C FROSTED
 9 MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...........................................127 F BLOFELD
 9 MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...........................................208 F LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 9 SHANNONDOE FARM ........................................................ 47 F GOLDEN PAL
 9 SHANNONDOE FARM ........................................................ 53 C GOOD SAMARITAN



Index to Barns

71

 9 SHANNONDOE FARM ........................................................ 94 F TWIRLING CANDY
 9 SHANNONDOE FARM ......................................................124 C EARLY VOTING
 9 SHANNONDOE FARM ......................................................133 F JIMMY CREED
 9 SHANNONDOE FARM ......................................................151 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 9 SHANNONDOE FARM ......................................................248 F TWIRLING CANDY
 9 SHANNONDOE FARM ......................................................257 F CAIRO PRINCE
 9 SHANNONDOE FARM ......................................................274 F CUPID
 10 VINERY SALES .............................................................................5 F DRAIN THE CLOCK
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 22 F GREATEST HONOUR
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 25 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 31 C GLOBAL CAMPAIGN
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 41 C ROCK YOUR WORLD
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 59 F BASIN
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 70 F MORETTI
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 77 M TIZNOW
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 78 C DRAIN THE CLOCK
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 79 F GREATEST HONOUR
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 89 F MIND CONTROL
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 91 F DRAIN THE CLOCK
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 92 M TIZNOW
 10 VINERY SALES .......................................................................... 93 F BOLT D’ORO
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................111 C ARMY MULE
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................114 M HEY CHUB
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................172 C MODERNIST
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................176 C IDOL
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................180 C BASIN
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................181 F EARLY VOTING
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................196 M ORB
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................197 F GOLDEN PAL
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................201 C HIGHER POWER
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................203 F INSTAGRAND
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................218 C INDEPENDENCE HALL
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................225 C CROSS TRAFFIC
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................255 C GOLDENCENTS
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................269 F VINO ROSSO
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................272 C KARAKONTIE ( JPN)
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................277 C GREATEST HONOUR
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................283 F FROSTED
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................284 F TEMPLE CITY
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................286 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................294 C MIND CONTROL
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................301 F MO DONEGAL
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................303 C MIND CONTROL
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................322 F MO DONEGAL
 10 VINERY SALES ........................................................................347 M HONOR CODE
 11 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ..................... 15 M SUPER SAVER
 11 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ..................... 28 F FLAMEAWAY
 11 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ..................... 35 F HIGHLY MOTIVATED
 11 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ..................... 68 C TONALIST
 11 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ..................... 69 F DAREDEVIL
 11 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ...................116 C KNOWN AGENDA
 11 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ...................324 M CAIRO PRINCE
 11 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ...................327 M LONHRO (AUS)
 11 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ...................344 C ARMY MULE
 11 HIBISCUS SALES ...................................................................112 F DIALED IN
 11 HIBISCUS SALES ...................................................................231 C IDOL



Index to Barns

72

 11 HIBISCUS SALES ...................................................................265 F MENDELSSOHN
 11 HIBISCUS SALES ...................................................................320 F RUNHAPPY
 11 JONATHAN W. MEREDITH .............................................. 73 F MO DONEGAL
 11 JONATHAN W. MEREDITH ............................................185 C BY MY STANDARDS
 11 JONATHAN W. MEREDITH ............................................281 M BLACK MOONSHINE
 11 RT BLOODSTOCK ...............................................................119 F SOLOMINI
 11 RT BLOODSTOCK ...............................................................207 F SOLOMINI
 11 RT BLOODSTOCK ...............................................................260 F JIMMY CREED
 11 RT BLOODSTOCK ...............................................................345 C RUNHAPPY



Index to State or Country Bred
(Yearlings Only)

73

Arkansas 195

Florida 247

Indiana 185 278

Kentucky 9 10 12 13 18 19 22
 27 28 29 31 35 37 38
 41 43 45 46 50 51 54
 55 59 61 62 63 68 69
 70 73 74 76 82 83 84
 86 90 95 100 102 103 104
 105 107 108 115 117 122 126
 130 132 135 136 137 139 141
 142 143 148 152 155 156 157
 160 161 162 163 164 165 172
 173 176 177 178 180 181 182
 183 186 189 190 192 200 201
 202 203 205 206 210 216 217
 220 221 222 225 227 230 234
 237 240 242 243 244 249 250
 252 253 254 255 256 258 260
 261 264 269 271 276 277 279
 283 284 285 286 287 289 291
 292 296 298 300 301 302 304
 305 307 309 314 316 317 319
 321 322 326 328 329 330 331
 332 333 334 335 336 338 339
 341 342 343 344 345 346 348

Louisiana 96 113 146 308

Maryland 85 208

New York 1 3 6 14 16 17 24
 32 56 57 65 66 78 79
 80 87 89 93 112 116 119
 125 129 131 153 167 168 171
 179 187 188 191 197 207 209
 218 223 226 229 231 235 245
 262 265 272 294 303 310 320
 337 340

Oklahoma 58

Ontario 47 53 124 133 257 274

Pennsylvania 91 127

Virginia 318

West Virginia 5 111


